RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Appropriations Committee Members)

RES. NO. 10-82

1 WHEREAS, the Papago Council did by Resolution No. 09-82 establish a Committee 2 to collect information and recommend and give testimony before 3 Congress concerning the Tribe's needs and priorities, and it is 4 necessary to appoint two Council members to such Committee. 5 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that JOHN B. NARCHO and ANDREW M. PATRICIO 6 are hereby appointed to such Committee. 7 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 11th day of January, 1982, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant 8 to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (e) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of 10 the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of 11 its enactment by the Papago Council. 12 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 13 14 15 16 ATTEST: 17 18 Rose Johnson, Secretary 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27